FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02)		
Patent and Trademark Office  Docket No.: 076302-0022  PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:		
Name of Conveying Party(ies): Beate Rist	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: University of Washington	
	Address: 4311 11th Avenue NE, Suite 500	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Seattle, WA 98105	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
☐ Other		
Execution Date: August 2, 2007		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/477,619; PCT/US02/15500	B. Patent No(s).	
Additional numbers attac		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  \$40.00	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	Libroiosed	
	A athorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 4370 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 700	8. Deposit account number:	
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92122		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	·	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.		
Deborah L. Cadena, Reg. No. 44,048	September 13, 2007	
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Т	otal number of pages including cover sheet: 4	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION		
I hereby senify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark O	licu on Sentember 13, 2007	

SDO 74373-1.076302.0022

Lori Ford

**PATENT** REEL: 019830 FRAME: 0940

700342078

Docket No.: 076302-0022

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, Beate Rist, of Salem, Germany, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled METHODS FOR ISOLATING AND LABELING SAMPLE MOLECULES, and filed concurrently herewith;

OR for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 14, 2003, and identified by United States Application No. 10/477,619 and having an international filing date of May 14, 2002; and for which a Patent Cooperation Treaty application was filed as Serial No. PCT/US02/15500, having an international filing date of May 14, 2002;

AND WHEREAS, University of Washington, a corporation of the State of Washington and having an address of 4311 11th Avenue NE, Suite 500, Seattle, WA 98105, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto University of Washington, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said University of Washington, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

PATENT REEL: 019830 FRAME: 0941 10/477,619

08/02/20	Dr. Seale KIST
Date Date	Signature
Signature Witness:	
STATE OF	) ) SS:
COUNTY OF	
+ through catisfactors	, 20_, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Beate Rist, proved evidence of identification, which consisted of
to be the person whose nar	me is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires

# **McDermott** Will&Emery

Boston Brussels Chicago Düsseldorf London Los Angeles Miami Milan Munich New York Orange County Rome San Diego Silicon Valley Washington, D.C.

**FACSIMILE** 

Date:

September 13, 2007

Time Sent:

To: Facsimile No: Company: Telephone No: Assignment Branch **USPTO** 571-273-0140 Deborah L. Cadena, From: Direct Phone: 858,643,1460 Reg. No. 44.048 E-Mail: dcadena@mwe.com Sent By: Lori L. Ford Direct Phone: 858-643-1468 Client/Matter/Tkpr: 076302-0022 Original to Follow by Mail: No Number of Pages, Including Cover: 5

Re:

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/477,619

METHODS FOR ISOLATING AND LABELING SAMPLE MOLECULES

Inventor: Rudolf H. Aebersold, et al. Attorney Docket: 076302-0022

#### Message:

# Transmitted herewith are the following OFFICIAL documents:

1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet (in duplicate): (2 pages); and

2) Executed Assignment: (2 pages)

### CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that these 5 pages are being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office on September 13, 2007. Lori Ford

Name (printed)

Signature

The information contained in this facsimile message is legally privileged and contidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copy of this facsimile is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the below address by mail. Thank you.

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES, PLEASE CALL AS SOON AS PCISSIBLE.

Main Facsimile: 858.597.1585

Facsimile Operator: 858.643.1400

U.S. practice conducted through McDermott Will & Emery LLP.

4370 La Jolla Village Drive

Suite 700

San Diego, California 92122-1252

Telephone: 858.535.9001

PATENT REEL: 019830 FRAME: 0943

# DUPLICATE

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02)		
Docket No.: 076302-0022 PATENTS	Patent and Trademark Office ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:		
Name of Conveying Party(ies): Beate Rist	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: University of Washington	
	Address: 4311 11th Avenue NE, Suite 500	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Seattle, WA 98105	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: August 2, 2007		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/477,619; PCT/US02/15500	B. Patent No(s).	
Additional numbers attact		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Canada A dalam da 200 Y at all avista de la casa	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 4370 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 700	8. Deposit account number:	
City Con Diago Con Co	502624	
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92122		
9. Statement and signature.		
_		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document,	14/20	
Deborah L. Cadena, Reg. No. 44,048	N. Cadora September 13, 2007	
	Signature Date	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	tal number of pages including cover sheet: 4	
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION		

I hereby certify that this endespondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office on September 3, 2007

Lori Ford

SDO 74373-1.076302.0022

**RECORDED: 09/13/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019830 FRAME: 0944